

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers 168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 15-041 **Name:** Amend. #1 to Milhouse # A-12575

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 2/24/2015 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 3/10/2015 **Final action:** 3/10/2015

Title: a. Authorize the Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 1 to Mental Health Services Agreement

A-12725 with Milhous Children's Services, Inc. to revise the Business Associate Agreement; and b. Authorize the Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 1 to add board and care services; and c. Authorize the Director of Health to execute Amendment No. 1 to increase FY 2014-15 by \$474,192,

FY 15-16 by \$474,192, and FY 2016-17 by \$474,192, for a new total Agreement amount not to

exceed \$2,279,966.

Sponsors: Ray Bullick

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Milhous_Amdt#1 to A-12725_FY14-15.pdf, 3. Fully Executed_Milhous

Agreement_FY 2014-17 and BO.pdf, 4. Completed Board Order, 5. Fully Executed Agreement,

Amendment No. 1 between the County of Monterey and Milhous Children's Services, Inc.

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|----------------------|----------|--------|
| 3/10/2015 | 1 | Board of Supervisors | approved | |